Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mills Biopharmaceuticals, LLC		106/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA
Core Oncology, Inc.	_	06/07/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Florida, Tampa Bay
Street Address:	777 South Harbour Island Boulevard Suite 100
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696624	ISOCARTRIDGE
Registration Number:	2843718	ISOCHECK
Registration Number:	2849393	ISOLOADER
Registration Number:	2642888	ISOLOADER
Registration Number:	2988014	ISOSTRAND
Registration Number:	2570366	PROSTASEED
Registration Number:	2696547	SEEDVUE
Serial Number:	77131886	C CORE ONCOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)333-4118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-761-2918

Email: trademarks@ruden.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0568

900078842

269663

CH \$215

Correspondent Name: Deborah Tellerman Berkowitz, Esq. Address Line 1: 200 East Broward Boulevard Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50829-0007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Tellerman Berkowitz Signature: /Deborah Tellerman Berkowitz/ Date: 06/08/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Bank of Florida Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Bank of Florida Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Bank of Florida Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0569

SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, MILLS BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma with principal office located at 120 N.E. 26th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 ("Mills") and CORE ONCOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington with principal office located at Island Corporate Center, 7525 S.E. 24th Street, Suite 450, Mercer Island, WA 98040-2334 ("Core" and, jointly and severally with Mills, collectively referred to herein as the "Grantor", including the plural within the singular reference) (1) has adopted, used and is using, or (2) has intended to use and filed an application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, or (3) has filed an application based on an intention to use and has since used and has filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) in favor of Bank of Florida, Tampa Bay with address at 777 South Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 100, Tampa, Florida 33602 (the "Secured Party"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with all prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by Grantor, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all Trademark Licenses and all proceeds of all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant, assign, convey, mortgage, pledge, hypothecate, and transfer to the Secured Party a continuing first priority security interest and lien and further confirms, and puts on the public record, its grant to Secured Party of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the grant of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement; the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TPA:520095:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor Is Supplement to the Security Agreement to be duly ex	nas duly executed or caused this Trademark ecuted as of June 7, 2007.
GR	ANTOR:
	ORE ONCOLOGY, INC., a Washington poration
By:	Travis Gay, President
	LLS BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, Oklahoma limited liability company Travis Gay, Chief Manager
Acc	cepted:
SE	CURED PARTY:
BA	NK OF FLORIDA – TAMPA BAY
Ву	Chris D. Willman, Executive Vice President

Schedule I-A to the SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registration No.	Serial No.	Statement of Use/Renewal	Word Mark
2696624		2008/2013	ISOCARTRIDGE
2843718		2009/2014	ISOCHECK
2849393		2009/2014	ISOLOADER & DESIGN
2642888		2007/2012	ISOLOADER
2988014		2010/2015	ISOSTRAND
2570366		2007/2012	PROSTASEED
2696547		2008/2013	SEEDVUE
	77131886	newly filed	CORE ONCOLOGY & Design

Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Country	Renewal
Isoloader	EU	2011
Isoloader	Argentina	2012
Isoloader	Australia	2011
Isoloader	Canada	2019
Isoloader	Chile	2011
Isoloader	Colombia	2012
Isoloader	Israel	2008
Isoloader	Japan	2011
Isoloader	Mexico	2011
Isoloader	Norway	2012
Isoloader	Turkey	2011
Isoloader	Venezuela	2013
Isoloader	Brazil	Pending application No.823624374
Isoloader	Egypt	Pending application No.140880
	Brazil	Pending application No.8257544852
Seedvue	Mexico	2012
Seedvue	Chile	2012
Isostrand	Chile	2014
Isoloader and design	Switzerland	2013

Domain Names

www.mbidirect.com (currently hosted through a company affiliated with Tom Springer) www.isoloader.net (currently under the name of Mentor Corporation) www.coreoncology.com

Tradenames (unregistered)

Mills Biopharmaceuticals MBI Direct

MBI Direct (To the extent FlatPack is used by Mills in the Business, Mills is building common law rights in the mark).

TPA:520095:1

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0572